
Divine Services of Great Lent 2025
Dormition Greek Orthodox Church of Burlington, VT 

*Holy Communion is available at these services 

Please check website calendar (www.gocvt.org/parish-calendar) for other daily Vespers and services

Clean Monday 3 March 9:00 am Orthros Sunday of the  
Holy Cross

23 March 9:00 am Orthros & Procession

5:00 pm Gt Compline, Confession 10:00 am *Divine Liturgy 

Wednesday 5 March 6:30 pm *Presanctified Liturgy Annunciation of the 
Theotokos 

25 March 8:45 am Orthros

Friday 7 March 9:30 am *Presanctified Liturgy 9:30 am *Divine Liturgy

6:30 pm 1st Salutations Service Wednesday 26 March 6:30 pm *Presanctified Liturgy

Saturday of Souls 8 March 9:30 am * D i v i n e L i t u r g y & 
Memorial

Friday 28 March 6:30 pm 4th Salutations Service 

Sunday of Orthodoxy 9 March 9:00 am Orthros Sunday of St John 
Klimakos

30 March 9:00 am Orthros

10:00 am * D i v i n e L i t u r g y & 
Procession of Icons

10:00 am *Divine Liturgy

Monday 10 March 3:00 pm Gt Compline, Confession Monday 31 March 5:00 pm Gt Compline, Confession

Wednesday 12 March 6:30 pm *Presanctified Liturgy Wednesday 2 April 6:30 pm *Presanctified Liturgy

Friday 14 March 9:30 am *Presanctified Liturgy Friday 4 April 9:30 am *Presanctified Liturgy

6:30 pm 2nd Salutations Service 6:30 pm The Akathist Hymn

Sunday of St 
Gregory  Palamas

16 March 9:00 am Orthros Sunday of St Mary of 
Egypt

6 April 9:00 am Orthros

10:00 am *Divine Liturgy 10:00 am *Divine Liturgy

Monday 17 March 5:00 pm Gt Compline, Confession Monday 7 April 3:00 pm Gt Compline, Confession

Wednesday 19 March 6:30 pm *Presanctified Liturgy Wednesday 9 April 6:30 pm *Presanctified Liturgy

Thursday 20 March 9:30 am *Presanctified Liturgy Friday 11 April 9:30 am *Presanctified Liturgy

Friday 21 March 6:30 pm 3rd Salutations Service Lazaros Saturday 12 April 9:30 am *Divine Liturgy

http://www.gocvt.org/parish-calendar

